

PBS39 Community Advisory Board Information

Mission Statement

The Community Advisory Board of PBS 39 provides the opportunity for effective community input to the station's governing body and managers to support programming, community service and policy decisions. The Community Advisory Board is a volunteer group that represents the diverse needs and interests of the viewers and communities served by the station.

Profile of a potential Community Advisory Board Member:

A PBS39 viewer dedicated to the success of the station who is willing to be visible in his/her own community as a representative of the station and talk with people to gather comments and ideas about programming and services.

The Community Advisory Board shall:

- Establish and follow its own schedule and agenda, within the scope of the community advisory board's statutory or delegated authority
- Review the programming goals established by PBS39
- Review the community service provided by PBS39
- Review the impact on the community of the significant policy decisions rendered by PBS39
- Advise the governing board of PBS39 whether the programming and other significant policies of the station are meeting the specialized educational and cultural needs of the communities served by the station. The advisory board may make recommendations to the governing board to meet those specialized needs.

Community Advisory Board Member Commitments

CAB members are asked to participate in regularly scheduled quarterly meetings (each member is expected to attend the posted meetings unless excused by health or extenuating circumstances as approved by the Community Advisory Board).

- Members are not restricted by a term limit.
- Officers (President, Vice President, Secretary) will serve two year terms and will be elected in the October meeting of the odd years (i.e. 2015).